

ü

W.P(C)No. 50 OF 1998  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.50/1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
impleading party )  
( For Final Disposal )

With I.A.Nos. 36-37 & ..... In C.A.Nos.3187-88/1988  
( For directions and office report )

Date : 13/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)  
in WP(C) 50

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

in IA 36-37

Mr.D.N. Mishra, Adv.  
for M/s. JBD & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
UOI

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of MP

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.  
  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mr. K.J. John, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Goswamy, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Pursuance to the order dated 13.9.2002, the State was supposed to file a response to the affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners claiming certain medical assistance and relief to the Bhopal Gas Victims. This response, as per the Registry's report, has not been filed. According to Mr. V.R. Reddy, learned senior counsel appearing for the State the same has been filed but no such affidavit is found on record. If the said response has not been filed as yet, then it may be filed within four weeks from today. The matters may be called thereafter.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma) @@  
AA  
Assistant Registrar @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA