

H

W.P(C)No. 50 OF 1998
ITEM No.36

Court No.10

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.50/1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T.
and impleading party)
(For Final Disposal)

With I.A.Nos.36-37 & in C.A.Nos.3187-88/1988

Date : 07/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.
for M/s. J.B.D. & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of MP

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv. (NP)

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

.2.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. K.J. John, Adv.

Ms. Indu Goswamy, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The Union of India is to file its response in regard to the second Action Plan and also in relation to the creation of corpus fund to meet the recurring expenses including the steps that the Union of India proposes to take.

List these matters after summer vacation.

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master