

o

W.P(C)No. 50 OF 1998  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 8

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.50/1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T.  
and impleading party )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 14/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG  
UOIMr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ministry of HealthMr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of MPMr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. S.K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the State of Madhya Pradesh to file reply to the affidavit file  
d on behalf of the petitioners.  
No more affidavits are permitted to be filed on behalf of any party.  
List this matter on 9th January, 2004.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master