

¶

W.P(C)No. 50 OF 1998
ITEM No.203

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.50/1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and direction
s and Office Report) with I.A.Nos.7 & 8 (appln. for modification and for permission)Ordersta
y/direction)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr.Somiran Sharma,Adv.,

Mr.Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.R.K. Jain,Sr.Adv,

Mr.S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.,

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.,

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr.T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.,

Mrs.Rekha Pandey,Adv.,

Mrs.Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr.V.K.Rao,Adv.,

Ms.Madhu Sikri,Adv.,

Mr.Saket Sikri,Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.,

Mr.V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr.Sakesh Kumar, Adv.,

Mr.Satish K.Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr.Naveen R. Nath,Adv.,

Mrs.Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.,

Ms.Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.(N/P)

Mr.B.Krishna Prasad,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.7/2005 As all he learned counsel for the parties are agreeable to the following relief
f being granted to the appallicant, it is directed that the following sentence occurring in par

agraph B-3 in the Order dated 17.9.2004 shall stand deleted:

"The Committee shall in addition monitor the functioning of hospital by Bhopal Hospital Trust, in this regard."

I.A.No.7 disposed of accordingly.

I.A.No.8. Learned counsel for the State of M.P. Is allowed two weeks time as prayed for filing a reply. List after four weeks. Learned counsel assures that until further orders Bhopal Gas Tragedy Relief and Rehabilitation Department will not be merged with Public Health and Family Welfare Department.

I.A.No.6 To come up for hearing on the next date of hearing.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR-CUM-PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master