

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 50 OF 1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay/directions and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Susma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For State of M.P. &
Applicant in I.A.No.6

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Madhu Sikri, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Applicant in IA 8/05

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv

Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S. Muralidhar, the learned counsel for the

petitioners in the main petition, invites our attention to the

communication dated 14th March, 2005 from the Monitoring

Committee and presses for certain directions in the light

of

of paragraph 7 of the Report which reads as under :-

"In the end it is also pointed that according to the Honorable Supreme Court's order proper logistic support is to be provided by the Medical Education Department, which in their view seems to mean only an office space and a part time Hindi Steno. We feel that looking at the nature and load of work an adequate support e.g. an office assistant, a peon for reaching letters etc. to various addresses and a conveyance which can be used for surprise inspections off and on, is the minimum necessity."

Mr. V.R. Reddy, the learned senior counsel appearing

for the State of Madhya Pradesh assures that the State

Government would look into the matter and take care of redeeming

the grievances pointed out at the earliest. In view of that

statement no direction is called for at least for the present.

(AJAY K. JAIN)

COURT MASTER

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER