

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 50 OF 1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and impleading party and stay/direction and second report of the Monitoring Committee on Rehabilitation of Bhopalgas victims sent by DR. G.C. Baijal, Member Convener on 17.06.2005 and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLR MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG (NP)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. adv. (NP)

Mr. SWA Qadri, adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Pandey, adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. V.R.Reddy, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms.Arundhati Katju, Adv.  
Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. V.K.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

...2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Indra Jaising, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Gadiyal, Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 8/2005

Learned counsel for the State of M.P. assures to file reply with  
in three weeks.

WP(C) No. 50/1998

List the writ petition on the same day on which I.A.Nos. 48-51 &  
54-55 in C.A.Nos. 3187-

88/1988 are listed for hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master