

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 50 OF 1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

(WITH SECOND REPORT OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIMS SENT BY DR. G.C. BAIJAL, MEMBER CONVENER ON 17.6.2005)

(WITH THIRD REPORT OF MONITORING COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIM SENT BY DR. (SMT.) S. BISARIA GUPTA, MEMBER CONVENOR)

(WITH FOURTH REPORT OF MONITORING COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIM SENT BY DR. (SMT.) S. BISARIA GUPTA)

(WITH FIFTH REPORT OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIMS SENT BY MEMBER CONVENER, MONITORING COMMITTEE)

(MINUTES OF ADVISORY COMMITTEE SENT BY THE CONVENOR, ADVISORY COMMITTEE, CMO, GAS RELIEF, BHOPAL)

(REPLY TO THE REMAKRS ON "ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON MIC PATIENTS SENT BY THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INDIAN COUNCIL NOF MEDICAL RESEARCH, NEW DELHI)

Date: 11/04/2007 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

Nos. 1 & 3

No. 2 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

:2:

For Respondent(s) Mr. TS Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

for M/s Chemical & Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Fertilizers Mr. TS Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mr. DS Mahara, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

for State of MP Mr. VR Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr.Vairagya Vardhan, Adv,

Mr. CD Singh, Adv.

Mr.S Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated January 24, 2007 two affidavits have been filed on behalf of the State of Madhya Pradesh. Learned counsel for the applicant states that the copies of the aforesaid affidavits have been received by him recently and he intends to file his response. Let such response be filed within two weeks. The learned counsel for the applicant also stated that though he has received reports of the Advisory Committee being Report Nos. 1 and 2 but he has not received the 3rd Report said to have been submitted pursuant to the meeting held of the Monitoring Committee. Let such copy of the Report in the form of minutes be supplied to the learned counsel for the applicant. Copies of the

:2:

affidavits will also be supplied to the Advisory Committee and Monitoring Committee so as to their responses also come on record.

Put up after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

