

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 50 OF 1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T.,impleading party and office report)
 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

(SECOND REPORT OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION OF BHOPALGAS VICTIMS SENT BY DR. G.C. BAIJAL, MEMBER CONVENER ON 17.06.2005)

(WITH THIRD REPORT OF MONITORING COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIM SENT BY DR.(SMT.)S. BISARIA GUPTA, MEMBER CONVENER)

(WITH FOURTH REPORT OF MONITORING COMMITTEE ONREHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIM SENT BY DR.(SMT.) S. BISARIA GUPTA)

(WITH FIFTH REPORT OF THE MONITORING COMMITTE ON REHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIMS SENT BY MEMBER CONVENER, MONITORING COMMITTEE) MINUTES OF ADVISORY COMMITTEE SENT BY THE CONVENER, ADVISORY COMMITTEE, CMO, GAS RELIEF, BHOPAL REPLY TO THE REMARKS ON "ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON MIC PATIENTS SENT BY THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, NEW DELHI

(WITH SIXTH REPORT OF MONITORING COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION ON BHOPAL GAS VICTIMS, SENT BY MEMBER CONVENER, MONITORING COMMITTEE REPORT RELATING TO THE 6TH REPORT OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE SENT BY CHAIRMAN, MONITORING COMMITTEE FOR MEDICAL REHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIMS)

(WITH INTERIM REPORT AND SEVENTH REPORT OF MONITORING COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION OF BHOPAL GAS VICTIMS SENT BY MEMBER CONVENER ALONGWITH LETTERS DT. 30.05.08 & 11.07.08 WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 12/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For the parties

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of MP

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Upasana, Adv.
 Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

.....2.

-2-

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.1 DATED 12.2.2009

....contd.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Vanita, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Ms. Karuna Nandy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The State Government is directed to file its response to seventh report and the interim report of the Monitoring Committee. The State will also get instructions regarding the constitution of the Monitoring Committee on Rehabilitation of Bhopal Gas Victims.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master