

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 50 OF 1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&amp;ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T.,impleading party and office report )

(For final disposal)

(with second report of the Monitoring Committee on Rehabilitation of Bhopal Gas Victims sent by Dr.G.C.Baijal, Member Convener on 17.06.2005)

(With Third report of Monitoring Committee on Rehabilitation of Bhopal Gas victim sent by Dr.(Smt.)S.Bisaria Gupta, Member Convener)

(With Fourth report of Monitoring Committee on Rehabilitation of Bhopal Gas victim sent by Dr.(Smt.)S.Bisaria Gupta)

(With Fifth report of the Monitoring Committee on Rehabilitation of Bhopal Gas victims sent by Member Convener, Monitoring Committee)

(Minutes of Advisory Committee sent by the Convener, Advisory Committee, CMO, Gas Relief, Bhopal

Reply to the remarks of "Advisory Committee on MIC patients sent by the Director General of Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi.

(With Sixth report of Monitoring Committee on Rehabilitation on Bopal Gas victims, sent by Member Convener, Monitoring Committee report relating to the 6th Report of the Monitoring Committee sent by Chairman, Monitoring Committee for Medical Rehabilitation of Bhopal Gas victims)

(With interim report and Seventh Report of Monitoring Committee on Rehabilitation of Bhopal Gas Victims sent by Member Convener alongwith Letters Dt.30.05.08 & 11.07.08 with office report)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Kr.bansal, Adv.

For Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

2

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

State of M.P.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv(NP)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after three weeks.

Response, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master