

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.50 OF 1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,  
impleading party, permission to file additional documents  
on behalf of Stat of M.P. and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Ms. Karuna Nundy, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. G. Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. filed on 7th January 2011 in I.A. 6 of  
2004 stands allowed in terms of prayer (a), which  
reads as under:

"a) The composition of the  
Monitoring committee constituted by this  
Hon'ble Court vide order dated 17.8.2004  
may be reconstituted as follows:

- |  |                     |
|--|---------------------|
| 1. Dr. H.H. Trivedi<br>Ex. Professor of Medicine and<br>Trustee of Sambhavana Trust                        | Chairman            |
| 2. Dr. M.H. Kanhere<br>Former Professor of Surgery   | Member              |
| 3. Dr. Nirbhay Shrivastav<br>Principal Orthopedics and<br>Incharge, MCI Cell,<br>Medicine Education Deptt. | Member              |
| 4. Mr. Purnendu Shukla,<br>Journalist  | Member              |
| 5. Director of Medical<br>Education  | Member<br>Convenor" |

As far as empowering the Monitoring  
Committee is concerned, we are directing the newly  
constituted Monitoring Committee to submit its  
report within a period of eight weeks.

Stand over for eight weeks.

[ Kanchan Jain ]  
Assistant Registrar

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar