

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.50 OF 1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,  
impleading party, permission to file additional documents  
on behalf of State of M.P. and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv  
Ms. Amrita Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Karuna Nundy, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh,Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Kalita,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.  
Mr. Ayushya Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner hands  
over a copy of the Recommendations of the  
Monitoring Committee to the learned counsel for the  
State of Madhya Pradesh. In the circumstances,  
State of Madhya Pradesh will file it's response  
within two weeks to the Recommendations of the

Monitoring Committee.  
be granted on this count.

No further adjournment will

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel,  
who appears for Ministry of Health and Family  
Welfare, Union of India, states that Ministry of  
Health and Family Welfare will also file it's  
response. In the meantime, we are placing on  
record an important aspect which has been brought  
to the notice of this Court. We are informed that  
the staff in the Hospital have certain demands.  
They are asking for payment of wages on the basis  
of Vith Pay Commission Report, which, we are  
informed, has been agreed to, in principle.  
However, no steps have been taken to meet those  
demands. Union of India as well as the State  
Government shall also respond in this regard on the  
next date of hearing.

Place this matter on 9th January, 2012.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar