

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOs. 17, 18 & 19 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 50 OF 1998

BHOPAL GAS PEEDITH MAHILA U.SANGAT.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS Respondent(s)
(For modification of sub-para 12 of para 35 of order dated
09.08.2012, extension of time, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 These I.As. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For the parties :

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Khairathi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansariya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalika, Adv.

Mr. Manjit, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in all the interlocutory applications.
List all these I.As. In the first week of January, 2013.

In the meanwhile, the directions in sub-para (12) of para 35 of
this Court's order dated 9th August, 2012 in W.P.(C) No. 50 of 1998,
shall remain stayed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER